All rights reserved. Copyright© 2025 Neousys Technology Inc.
Key Features
SEMIL-1300 series is a rugged fanless computer with robust M12 I/O connectors in a standard 2U 19” half-rack form factor enclosure. Powered
by Intel® Xeon® E or 9th/ 8th-Gen Core™ CPU and coupled with workstation-grade Intel® C246 chipset, it supports up to 64 GB DDR4 ECC/non-ECC
memory and offers flexible mounting options to wall or rack-mount up to two SEMILs side by side.
SEMIL-1300 series incorporates Neousys’ best-in-class passive thermal design for proven -40 °C to 70 °C fanless operation. It offers a variety of I/
O connectivities utilizing M12 connectors that are reliably robust, cost-effective and can be obtained off-the-shelf. There are also generic I/Os
with screw-lock mechanisms to guarantee an extreme-rugged connection in shock and vibration environments. It has four 802.3at PoE+ ports,

Appearance
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
Cable Kit Guide www.neousys-tech.com
All rights reserved. Copyright© 2025 Neousys Technology Inc.
Type Model Name Description
Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM M12 (8-pole-X-coded) to RJ45, CAT6, length : 500CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to 2xUSB 2.0 type A (female), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM2 M12 (17-pole-A-coded) to VGA (Male), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 A-Code Male 8P to x2 DB9 Male+2P
Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 S-Code Female 4P to Open Wire 4P
Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM   M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to Audio Jack, Length : 180CM
SEMIL-1300 M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1300
4x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A17M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
SEMIL-1300-10G M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1300
5x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
SEMIL-1704 M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1700
4x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1704-10G M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1700-10G
5x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1708-10G M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708-10G
9x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1708 M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708
8x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1
SEMIL-1708-ADO M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708-ADO
8x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 1x Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM
SEMIL-1708-10G-ADO M12 cable kit
Cblkit-M12-SEMIL1708-10G-ADO
9x Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM 2x Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM
1x Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 1x Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1
1x Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 1x Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM
Type Model Name Description
Cbl-M12X8M-RJ45-CAT6A-500CM M12 (8-pole-X-coded) to RJ45, CAT6, length : 500CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2U2TA-180CM M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to 2xUSB 2.0 type A (female), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A17M-VGA-180CM3 M12 (17-pole-A-coded) to VGA (Male), Length: 180CM
Cbl-M12A8M-2DB9M_OW2-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 A-Code Male 8P to x2 DB9 Male+2P
Cbl-M12S4F-OW4-180CM1 Cable 180cm, M12 S-Code Female 4P to Open Wire 4P
Cbl-M12A8M-ADJ-180CM   M12 (8-pole-A-coded) to Audio Jack, Length : 180CM
Cable Kit
SEMIL-1000 Series